HERITAGE SCREENER
CTS Reference
Number: CTS19_176
Figure 1a. Satellite map indicating the location of the proposed development in the Eastern Cape Province
Client:
Lwandle
Environmental
Consulting

Based on the information available for the area proposed for the proposed HF Radar Installation, as well as the limited and temporary nature and scale of the proposed
development, it is very unlikely that the proposed development will impact on significant archaeological or palaeontological heritage. As such, it is recommended that no
further heritage studies are required, and that this desktop assessment is sufficient for any process required in terms of section 38 of the National Heritage Resources
Act (Act 25 of 1999).
CTS Heritage
16 Edison Way, Century City, 7441
                                                                                                                 Tel: +27 (0)87 073 5739 Email: info@ctsheritage.com Web: www.ctsheritage.com                                                                                                                     17
APPENDIX 1
List of heritage resources within the 10km Inclusion Zone from SAHRIS
Site ID Site no Full Site Name Site Type Grading
28466 9/2/044/0004 Seal Point Lighthouse, Cape St Francis, Humansdorp
District Building Grade II
35067 BUF001 Buffelsbosch 001 Building Grade IIIb
25348 CSFB -01 Cape St Francis Bay Deposit, Shell Midden Grade IIIb
33201 KCC2.6 Kouga Central Cluster 2.6 Building Grade IIIb
33184 KEC1.1 Kouga Eastern Cluster 1.1 Building Grade IIIb
33185 KEC1.2 Kouga Eastern Cluster 1.2 Burial Grounds & Graves Grade IIIb
33187 KEC1.4 Kouga Eastern Cluster 1.4 Building Grade IIIb
33188 KEC1.5 Kouga 5 - Eastern Cluster 1.5 Building Grade IIIb
31237 UMLANDO-RC010  Artefacts, Stone walling Grade IIIb
31238 UMLANDO-RC011  Artefacts Grade IIIc
31239 UMLANDO-RC012  Artefacts Grade IIIc
31240 UMLANDO-RC013  Artefacts Grade IIIc
31241 UMLANDO-RC014  Artefacts Grade IIIc
31247 UMLANDO-RC07  Artefacts Grade IIIc
31248 UMLANDO-RC08  Artefacts Grade IIIc
31249 UMLANDO-RC09  Artefacts Grade IIIc
31235 UMLANDO-RC26  Settlement Grade IIIc
25249 Thuyspunt Thuyspunt Archaeological Grade IIIa
93525 RCF002 Rocky Coast Farm 002 Archaeological Ungraded
93548 RCF026 Rocky Coast Farm 026 Archaeological Ungraded
93549 RCF027 Rocky Coast Farm 027 Archaeological Ungraded
CTS Heritage
16 Edison Way, Century City, 7441
                                                                                                                 Tel: +27 (0)87 073 5739 Email: info@ctsheritage.com Web: www.ctsheritage.com                                                                                                                     18
93550 RCF028 Rocky Coast Farm 028 Archaeological Ungraded
93552 RCF030 Rocky Coast Farm 030 Archaeological Ungraded
93553 RCF031 Rocky Coast Farm 031 Archaeological Ungraded
93554 RCF032 Rocky Coast Farm 032 Archaeological Ungraded
93555 RCF033 Rocky Coast Farm 033 Archaeological Ungraded
93557 RCF039 Rocky Coast Farm 039 Archaeological Ungraded
93617 RCF099 Rocky Coast Farm 099 Archaeological Ungraded
93618 RCF100 Rocky Coast Farm 100 Archaeological Ungraded
93619 RCF101 Rocky Coast Farm 101 Archaeological Ungraded
93620 RCF102 Rocky Coast Farm 102 Archaeological Ungraded
93621 RCF103 Rocky Coast Farm 103 Archaeological Ungraded
93622 RCF104 Rocky Coast Farm 104 Archaeological Ungraded
93623 RCF105 Rocky Coast Farm 105 Archaeological Ungraded
93646 RCF128 Rocky Coast Farm 128 Archaeological Ungraded
93627 RCF109 Rocky Coast Farm 109 Archaeological Ungraded
93628 RCF110 Rocky Coast Farm 110 Archaeological Ungraded
93633 RCF115 Rocky Coast Farm 115 Archaeological Ungraded
93635 RCF117 Rocky Coast Farm 117 Archaeological Ungraded
93636 RCF118 Rocky Coast Farm 118 Archaeological Ungraded
93637 RCF119 Rocky Coast Farm 119 Archaeological Ungraded
93638 RCF120 Rocky Coast Farm 120 Archaeological Ungraded
93642 RCF124 Rocky Coast Farm 124 Archaeological Ungraded
93643 RCF125 Rocky Coast Farm 125 Archaeological Ungraded
93644 RCF126 Rocky Coast Farm 126 Archaeological Ungraded
93645 RCF127 Rocky Coast Farm 127 Archaeological Ungraded
CTS Heritage
16 Edison Way, Century City, 7441
                                                                                                                 Tel: +27 (0)87 073 5739 Email: info@ctsheritage.com Web: www.ctsheritage.com                                                                                                                     19
93647 RCF129 Rocky Coast Farm 129 Archaeological Ungraded
93648 RCF130 Rocky Coast Farm 130 Archaeological Ungraded
93649 RCF131 Rocky Coast Farm 131 Archaeological Ungraded
93650 RCF132 Rocky Coast Farm 132 Archaeological Ungraded
93651 RCF133 Rocky Coast Farm 133 Archaeological Ungraded
93652 RCF134 Rocky Coast Farm 134 Archaeological Ungraded
93654 RCF136 Rocky Coast Farm 136 Archaeological Ungraded
93655 RCF137 Rocky Coast Farm 137 Archaeological Ungraded
93656 RCF138 Rocky Coast Farm 138 Archaeological Ungraded
93657 RCF139 Rocky Coast Farm 139 Archaeological Ungraded
93658 RCF140 Rocky Coast Farm 140 Archaeological Ungraded
93659 RCF141 Rocky Coast Farm 141 Archaeological Ungraded
93660 RCF142 Rocky Coast Farm 142 Archaeological Ungraded
93661 RCF143 Rocky Coast Farm 143 Archaeological Ungraded
93662 RCF144 Rocky Coast Farm 144 Archaeological Ungraded
93663 RCF145 Rocky Coast Farm 145 Archaeological Ungraded
93664 RCF146 Rocky Coast Farm 146 Archaeological Ungraded
93665 RCF147 Rocky Coast Farm 147 Archaeological Ungraded
93666 RCF148 Rocky Coast Farm 148 Archaeological Ungraded
93667 RCF149 Rocky Coast Farm 149 Archaeological Ungraded
93670 RCF152 Rocky Coast Farm 152 Archaeological Ungraded
93671 RCF153 Rocky Coast Farm 153 Archaeological Ungraded
93672 RCF154 Rocky Coast Farm 154 Archaeological Ungraded
93673 RCF155 Rocky Coast Farm 155 Archaeological Ungraded
93675 RCF157 Rocky Coast Farm 157 Archaeological Ungraded
CTS Heritage
16 Edison Way, Century City, 7441
                                                                                                                 Tel: +27 (0)87 073 5739 Email: info@ctsheritage.com Web: www.ctsheritage.com                                                                                                                     20
93676 RCF158 Rocky Coast Farm 158 Archaeological Ungraded
93677 RCF159 Rocky Coast Farm 159 Archaeological Ungraded
93678 RCF160 Rocky Coast Farm 160 Archaeological Ungraded
93679 RCF161 Rocky Coast Farm 161 Archaeological Ungraded
93680 RCF162 Rocky Coast Farm 162 Archaeological Ungraded
93681 RCF163 Rocky Coast Farm 163 Archaeological Ungraded
93682 RCF164 Rocky Coast Farm 164 Archaeological Ungraded
93683 RCF165 Rocky Coast Farm 165 Archaeological Ungraded
93684 RCF166 Rocky Coast Farm 166 Archaeological Ungraded
93685 RCF167 Rocky Coast Farm 167 Archaeological Ungraded
93686 RCF168 Rocky Coast Farm 168 Archaeological Ungraded
93687 RCF169 Rocky Coast Farm 169 Archaeological Ungraded
93689 RCF171 Rocky Coast Farm 171 Archaeological Ungraded
93690 RCF172 Rocky Coast Farm 172 Archaeological Ungraded
93691 RCF173 Rocky Coast Farm 173 Archaeological Ungraded
93692 RCF174 Rocky Coast Farm 174 Archaeological Ungraded
93693 RCF175 Rocky Coast Farm 175 Archaeological Ungraded
93694 RCF176 Rocky Coast Farm 176 Archaeological Ungraded
93695 RCF177 Rocky Coast Farm 177 Archaeological Ungraded
93696 RCF178 Rocky Coast Farm 178 Archaeological Ungraded
93697 RCF179 Rocky Coast Farm 179 Archaeological Ungraded
93698 RCF180 Rocky Coast Farm 180 Archaeological Ungraded
93699 RCF181 Rocky Coast Farm 181 Archaeological Ungraded
93700 RCF182 Rocky Coast Farm 182 Archaeological Ungraded
93701 RCF183 Rocky Coast Farm 183 Archaeological Ungraded
CTS Heritage
16 Edison Way, Century City, 7441
                                                                                                                 Tel: +27 (0)87 073 5739 Email: info@ctsheritage.com Web: www.ctsheritage.com                                                                                                                     21
93702 RCF184 Rocky Coast Farm 184 Archaeological Ungraded
93704 RCF186 Rocky Coast Farm 186 Archaeological Ungraded
93705 RCF187 Rocky Coast Farm 187 Archaeological Ungraded
93706 RCF188 Rocky Coast Farm 188 Archaeological Ungraded
93707 RCF189 Rocky Coast Farm 189 Archaeological Ungraded
93708 RCF190 Rocky Coast Farm 190 Archaeological Ungraded
93709 RCF191 Rocky Coast Farm 191 Archaeological Ungraded
93710 RCF192 Rocky Coast Farm 192 Archaeological Ungraded
93711 RCF193 Rocky Coast Farm 193 Archaeological Ungraded
93712 RCF194 Rocky Coast Farm 194 Archaeological Ungraded
93713 RCF195 Rocky Coast Farm 195 Archaeological Ungraded
93714 RCF196 Rocky Coast Farm 196 Archaeological Ungraded
93715 RCF197 Rocky Coast Farm 197 Archaeological Ungraded
93716 RCF198 Rocky Coast Farm 198 Archaeological Ungraded
93718 RCF200 Rocky Coast Farm 200 Archaeological Ungraded
93720 RCF202 Rocky Coast Farm 202 Archaeological Ungraded
93653 RCF135 Rocky Coast Farm 135 Archaeological Ungraded
93668 RCF150 Rocky Coast Farm 150 Archaeological Ungraded
93674 RCF156 Rocky Coast Farm 156 Archaeological Ungraded
93688 RCF170 Rocky Coast Farm 170 Archaeological Ungraded
93703 RCF185 Rocky Coast Farm 185 Archaeological Ungraded
93717 RCF199 Rocky Coast Farm 199 Archaeological Ungraded
CTS Heritage
16 Edison Way, Century City, 7441
                                                                                                                 Tel: +27 (0)87 073 5739 Email: info@ctsheritage.com Web: www.ctsheritage.com                                                                                                                     22
Sites from PalaeoBiology Database in figure 5